## Social Media Rules.

By entering the Rabbit Breeders Association of Victoria ('RBAV') Social Media Sites ('SM/SMS'), you automatically agree to the following rules;

## > If you do not agree to this policy, you must leave that RBAV SM site immediately.

We encourage members of the community to engage with RBAV on social media. However, we will review comments and remove any that are inappropriate, offensive or contain inappropriate external links.

1- Please understand that user comments posted to our accounts do not represent the opinions of RBAVInc. All users must comply with the rules set by RBAV as well as the relevant social network.

2- RBAV is unable to monitor all comments. However, we expect that users will not publish, post or distribute any defamatory, infringing, obscene, indecent, personal, sensitive, misleading or unlawful material or information. Other inappropriate content may include words or images that personally attack, humiliate or defame an individual or content that threatens, discriminates, harasses, or is of a menacing nature.

3- Rabbit Breeders Association of Victoria Inc. has a zero tolerance for homophobic, sexist and racist remarks. We reserve the right to remove posts and comments that breach the above terms, are repetitive, off-topic or those that contain inappropriate links.

4- There are no "For Sale" posts allowed on our Facebook Page or the Members Group. Our Facebook page and group is only for information regarding RBAV activities.

5- The RBAV Members Group is also bound by these rules. All posts in this group must be approved by the Group Administrator (the RBAV Social Media Team).

## Any users found to repeatedly break our Social Media Rules will be banned.

RBAV may at any time vary these rules by publishing the varied Social Media Rules on their social media site or their website. RBAV does not have to indicate that these Social Media Rules have changed, neither is RBAV under any obligation to specifically contact or notify you of any variation to these Social Media Rules

You accept that RBAV has provided you with sufficient notice of the variation by making available the current version of the RBAV Social Media Rules on our website. (www.rbavinc.com.au/social)

Please be aware this policy does not cover our member expectations of conduct on social media. Please review the RBAV Members Code of Conduct for the obligations of our members. --END--

The RBAV Social Media Team is available for contact at DL-SocialMedia@rbavinc.com.au

Version 6 - Approved: 17th April 2019 Hardcopies of this document are uncontrolled. - Please refer to the RBAV website for the latest version.

## rbavinc.com.au

 PO Box 968, Melton VIC 3337

 P: +61 3 9747 8517
 E: email@rbavinc.com.au

 ABN: 89 568 655 249
 IARN: A0044482F

